# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760811

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>	
MATY VERNER	08/26/2015	
DORON SCHLUMM	08/01/2015	
BOAZ TAGANSKY	08/26/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO B.V.
Street Address:	Startbaan 16
Internal Address:	1187 XR Amstelveen
City:	Amstelveen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15569340

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HP INC.

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35
Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84685681
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER ELLIS
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Ellis/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=84685681-A#page1.tif source=84685681-A#page2.tif source=84685681-A#page3.tif

PATENT 504714088 REEL: 044537 FRAME: 0920

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

#### PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 84264364	-,,
---------------------	-----

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARD INDIGO 8.V., having its registered offices in Amstelveen. The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

**GROUNDED INTERMEDIATE TRANSFER MEMBERS** 

Filing Date: 24 Jul 2015	Application No.: PCT/EP2015/067064
and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein.	and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's),
	cation for said Patent, and any and all other Patent of any
countries thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor	e; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said
Patent.	

I/we additionally authorize HP-INDIGO to file applications in my/our name for Patent in any country, to be held and enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application, and said Patent, to HP-INDIGO, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and I/we agree to communicate to HP-INDIGO, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful paters and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HP-INDIGO, its successors assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HP-INDIGO.

AND live hereby authorize and request the official of any country or countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HP-INDIGO, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s) which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the filling date and application number of said application for Patent, now identified by the Record ID and title set forth above, as soon as the same shall have been made known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

	and the state of t	37.7.57 K
Inventor's Signature		Date
Maty	Verner	
First/Middle Rame	East Name	
Inventor's Signature		Date
Doron	Schlumm	
First/Middle Name	Last Name	
- Nev 8/2018 (Absignment HP-Inclos)	· ·	

Page 1 of

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fod Collins, Colorado 80528 PATENT APPLICATION

RECORD ID: 84264364	
---------------------	--

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in furtherance of my/our obligations to HEWLETT-PACKARO INDIGO B.V., having its registered offices in Amstelveen. The Netherlands, (hereinafter HP-INDIGO), and to its subsidiaries and affiliates, in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP-INDIGO and its subsidiaries and affiliates, agree to assign and transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP-INDIGO, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Patent entitled:

hereby assign and transfer to the right of priority, in, to and GROUNDED INTERMEDIAT	under an application for	Patent entitled:	ns, the entire r	ight title	and interest	including
Filing Date: 24 Jul 2015		Annlicat	ion No.: PCT	EPONIE	ngynga	
and the invention(s) and impredivisionals, and renewals of a countries thereto which may be patent.	and substitutes for said a	ein, and any and application for sa	all continuation id Patent, and	ns, contin	nuations-in-pa all other Pal	tent of any
I/we additionally authorize enjoyed by HP-INDIGO, its su- which said Patent respectively held and enjoyed by me/us had	ccessors, assigns, nomine may be granted, reissue	ees or legal repre d or extended, as	sentatives, to the fully and entire	ne full end	of the term of	or terms for
ANI) I/we hereby covenar executed and will not execute time a request is made, and w perfect the title to said invent assigns, nominees or legal refacts respecting said invention sign all lawful papers, to executable and registration and legal represent invention(s) or improvement(s such cooperation and assistant	any agreement in conflict ithout undue delay, execu- ion(s) or improvement(s), presentatives, and I/we a (s) or improvement(s), sai ite all disclaimers and div larations, and generally to tatives to obtain and enfo ) in any and all countries	herewith, and livite and deliver all said application gree to communid application and islonals, continuated on everything pource, for its or the provided the experience.	ve further cover such papers as and said Pater cate to HP-IND said Patent, to tions, C-I-P's, n issible to aid HF eir own benefit,	nant and a may be a nt, to HP- IGO, or to testify in a eissue an P-INDIGO proper p	agree that t/w necessary or i NDDIGO, its is o its nominee any legal product id foreign app , its successo attent protecti	e will, each desirable to successors, all known beedings, to dications, to its, assigns, ion for said
applications as aforesaid, to it said invention(s) or improvem accordance with the terms of t	iont(s) which may be issuit his assignment. Indiction of the difference of	ssignee of the enued and granted frecord to insert	tire right, title a on or as a res t the filing date	nd intere- ult of the	st, any and al application a plication num	Il Patent for foresaid, in ber of said
known to them.	an na an aire a' war an an an an an an an		12 20 20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10			
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	.I/we hereunto set my/c	our hand(s) and	seal(s):			
Inventor's Signature			Date	•••••		***************************************
Maty	Verner					
First/Middle Name	Last Name					
<b>5</b> 73	-		/ /	/	2 <i>31</i> 1	
Inventor's Signature			Date St W	<del>}                                    </del>	<u> </u>	
Doron	Schlumm					
First/Middle Name	Last Name					
Plac 8/2010t (Assembles of HP intition						

Pisc 8/2014 (Assignment HP Indigo

Page 1 of

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY intellectual Property Administrator 3404 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35

PATENT APPLICATION

Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528		RECO	ORD ID: _		8426	4364	
	J Assignment of Pat	TENT ADDITO	ATION	loomt \			
•		/ AFFLIO		•	1.3		
	/b <i>J</i> /6	_//)_	2	<u> </u>	<u>/ y /</u>	20	15
Inventor's Signature			Date				
Boaz	Tagansky						
First/Middle Name	Last Name						
Inventor's Signature			 Date		••••		
•							
First/Middle Name	Last Name						
Inventor's Signature			Date				
First/Middle Name	Last Name						
Inventor's Signature			Date				
First/Middle Name	£ast Name						
Inventor's Signature			Date				
First/Middle Name	Last Name	•••••					
Inventor's Signature		······	Date	••••••			
First/Middle Name	Last Name						
Rev 8/2014 (Assignment HP-Indigo)	Pag	e 2 of					

•